## **Memorandum of Understanding**

Between



Rotary Club of Berhampur, RID 3262, Berhampur, Odisha

&



Berhampur University, Bhanja Bihar, Berhampur, Odisha

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> July 2023 Place: Berhampur, Odisha KOTARY CLUB OF BERHAMPUR

HAMPUR UNIVERSITY President Hon. Sel

# **Memorandum of Understanding**

Between



Rotary Club of Berhampur, RID 3262, Berhampur, Odisha

&



Berhampur University, Bhanja Bihar, Berhampur, Odisha

Date: 14th July 2023

Place: Berhampur, Odisha

KUTARY CLUB OF BERHAMPUR

MPUR UNIVERSITY Phesident Hon. Se





# THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR SCIENTIFIC, EDUCATIONAL, EXTENSION AND OUTREACH COOPERATION

#### BETWEEN

Rotary Club of Berhampur, Berhampur, Odisha-760003, India

#### AND

Berhampur University, Bhanja Bihar, Berhampur, Odisha-760007, India

The Rotary Club of Berhampur, hereinafter to be called as RCB, chartered in 1955, is one of the 46000 clubs Worldwide furthering the Objectives of Rotary International, USA, which is a global network of 1.4 million neighbors, friends, leaders, and problem-solvers who see world where people unite and take action to create lasting change – across the globe, in our communities, and in ourselves.

The Rotary Club of Berhampur, represented by the President, and the Berhampur University, represented by the Registrar, hereby agree upon "Implementing and Solving real life problems in the Community with commitment and vision coupled with passion, energy, and intelligence to take action on sustainable projects" and have set forth the following Articles of Mutual Agreement:

### Article 1

Solving problems and Implementing sustainable Projects in areas of "Promoting" peace" and "Fight disease".

#### Article 2

Solving problems and Implementing sustainable Projects in areas of "Provide clean water, sanitation, and hygiene" and "Save mothers and children".

#### Article 3

Hon. Sepretary

Pesident

Solving problems and Implementing sustainable Projects in areas of "Support education and Grow local economies".

### Article 4

Solving problems and Implementing sustainable Projects in areas of "Protect the environment".

### Article 5

This agreement shall become effective on the date of its signing and continue thereafter for five (05) years subject to revision or modification by mutual agreement and unless terminated by either of the parties hereto. Termination by one institution shall be effected by giving the other institution at least ninety (90) days advance written notice of its intention to terminate, but any activity started at either of the organizations before the date of termination may be completed. Termination shall be without penalty.

In witness whereof, the undersigned, duly appointed on behalf of the representatives of the parties, have on parties signed the present Memorandum of Understanding, originals in two (02) at Berhampur University on this day 14th July 2023.

For Rotary Club of Berhampur, Berhampur, Odisha

For Berhampur University, Odisha

President, Rotary Club of Berhampur

Berhampur University Date: July 14, 2023

BERHAMPUR UNIVERSIT

President

In presence of witnesses:

Hon. Secretary

HOD - Environmental Studies

Berhampur University